OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

PUBLIC NOTICE
Notice of Public Hearing

Pursuant to Act 267 of the Public Acts of 1976 (Open Meetings Act) and Flint City
Charter Section 1-405, NOTICE 1S HEREBY GIVEN that the Flint City Council will
hold a PUBLIC HEARING at 5:30 p.m., on MONDAY, FEBRUARY 23, 2026, in the
City Council Chambers, 3 Floor, Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint, for the
tollowing purpose(s):

260004.6 A Public Hearing to consider the vacation of Baker Street, between
Industrial Street and North Street, Flint.

Ashley Capital has applied for City of Flint approval to vacate this portion of Baker
Street for the Flint Commerce Center’s Development Project.

A copy of the Final Report for the Baker Street Vacation is available for public inspection
on the City’s website at www.cityofflint.com/view-public-notices/, as well as at the
City Clerk’s Office, 27 Floor, Flint City Hall, 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Flint.

Persons with disabilities may participate in this Public Hearing by emailing a request
for accommodations (including, but not limited to, interpreters) to
CouncilPublicComment@cityofflint.com, with the subject line Request for
Accommodation, or by contacting the City Clerk at (810) 766-7418.

If there are any questions concerning this notice, please direct them to the City Council
Office at (810) 766-7418.

Dot Orofe—

Davina G. Donahue, City Clerk

POSTED: 2/06/2026
MUNICIPAL CENTER

1101 5. SAGINAW STREET FLINT, MICHIG AN 48502 (810) 766-7418 FAX (810) 766-7480




Memo

To: Clyde Edwards, City Administrator
From: Tyler Bailey, Deputy Director, Business Services
Subject: Vacation of Baker Street

Ashley Capital petitioned to the Flint Planning Commission (PC 24-26) to vacate to the public
right-of-way known as Baker Street. This was heard and evaluated before the Planning
Commission, and the Commission found that the petition satisficd the review criteria to make the
final recommendation to City Council to approve PC 24-26 by resolution. The legal description
provided is “ALL THAT PART OF BAKER STREET EAST OF NORTH ST."

This would allow Ashley Capital to continue its work for Building Two, as this one block street
is directly on the future site of Building Two. Both directions of Baker Street dead end into the
Flint Commerce Center site to the north, and to the north abuts the Flint Commerce Center site.
This is an under-utilized vacant street that is more of a liability than an asset.



CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS 8 COMMUNTTY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Division

Final Report

October 2, 2028

To:
City of Flint Pianning Commission

From:
Brian Acheff - Zoning Coordinator

RE: PC 24-26 Final Report

PC 24-26, a petibon to vacate the City of Fiint public right-of-way known as Baker St was heard and evaluated
before the Planning Commission {Commission) at its November 12, 2024, meeting. At the aforementioned
Planning Commission meeting, the Commission found that the pelition salisfied the applicable review criteria
to make a final recommendation to City Council to approve PC 24-26 by resolution and therefore, the
Commission shall certify its findings and the Commission Chair affix their signature to this final report as
required per §42-25(b)* of Flint City Code.

*§42-25(b) of Flint City Code stales that “after completion of the hearing before the Planning Commission, the Planning
Commission shell prep its fingl report and recommendalion and subm it 1o the City Council within 15 days following the
meeting of the Planning Commission at which the report is made final The receipt of the final report shall be noticed i
the minutes of the Gity Council,

CTTY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAW ST. ROOM S105 FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502
OFFICE: 810-766-7355 WEBSITE: www.cityofflint.com



CITY OF FLINY
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Divisian

The c;ty of thl Planmng Commission (Commxsseon) atits mealmg on November 12 2024 moved to positively
recommend to City of Flint, City Council {City Council) to approve by resolution the pefition PC 24-26, a petilion
to vacate the City of Flint right-of-way known as Baker St. located between North St and the previously vacated
industrial Ave. Based on the above findings the Commission hereby cerlifies its findings as the final report lo
City Council on this /¢ day of_Jeskaber of 2025, satisfying §42-28(b) of City of Flint City Code.

%(ﬁu}/

Robert Wesley
Plan Commission President

fian
Zoning Coordinator

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAWST. RQOM S105  FUINT, MICHIGAN 48502
OFFICE: 810-766 7355 WEBSITE: www.dityoffiint.com
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CITY OF FLINT

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTTY SERVICES

Planning & Zoning Division
Sheldon Neeley,

i Staff Report
Board / Commission: | City of Flint Planning Commission
Mesting Date: Tuesday, November 12, 2024
Location: 1101 S Saginaw St, Flint, Ml 48502
File Number: PC 24-26
Petition Type: Street Vacation
Applicant: Flint Commerce Center 2, LCC / Ashley Capital
Location: intersection of North St & Baker St
Parcel 1D (PID} N/A
Ward: 2
Current Zoning: Public Right-of-Way
Future Zoning: PC, Production Center

The applicant Flint Commerce Center 2, LLC / Ashley Capital is petitioning the City of Flint Planning
Commission (Commission) to make a positive recommendation to the City of Flint, City Council to approve
by resolution the vacation of the public right-of-way known as Baker St, located between North St and the
vacated Industrial Ave (see Exhibit A).

PC 24-26 is required so that the subsidiary entities of the applicant (Flint Commerce Center 1, LLC & Fiint
Commerce Center 2, LLC) can assume proper site control regarding the development of Flint Commerce
Center — Buikding #2, the dedication of the one (1) acre pocket park commemorating Historic Oak Park and
the Historic Oak Park Neighborhood as part of the Flint Commerce Center - Building #2 development, and
reconfiguration of the existing northern parcet lines of Flint Commerce Center - Building #1; the properties

that will be directly affected by the subject street vacation petition are 2525 Industrial Ave (Oak Park) ard
2201 Industrial Ave.

The subject segment of Baker St being vacated was platied as part of the Oak Park Subdivision of part of
Section 1 and 2 of Smith's Reservations (1900) and was a local street that traversed between N, Saginaw St
and Industriat Ave, though at some point in time the segment of Baker St between N. Saginaw St and North
St was vacated, in addition to several other local streets between N. Saginaw St and North St (Rankin St,

Dayton SY, Warren St, and Newall St} for the development of the site where Flint Genesee Job Corps is
located.

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAW ST, ROOM 5105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502



CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Division

The subject segment of Baker St and the other aforementioned streets that were vacated was a sub-area
predominately comprised of residential dwellings, neighborhood businesses, and some commercial mixed-
use buildings along N. Saginaw St which were heavily reliant on the economic impact of the adjacent “Buick
City", as the manufacturing complex provided jobs to workers who lived, shopped, socialized and worshiped
in the subject sub-area. Though as the footprint of General Motors declined over time within the City of Flint,
the subject sub-area’s form and funclion as a neighborhood center was greatly diminished and eventually
redeveloped into smaller industrial uses, the Flint Genesee Job CORPS campus, the Hamilton Community
Health Campus, and the Fiint Commerce Center.

The subject vacation petition PC 24-26 regards the redevelopment of the former “Buick City”, now the Flint
Commerce Center, though specifically the development of Flint Commerce Center — Building #2. The
vacation of the subject segment of Baker St will provide space allocated for semi-trailer staging lot, installation
of a landscaped berm to screen the aforementioned semi-trailer staging lot and vehicular access to the
proposed one (1) acre pocket park, (o be dedicated/deeded to the City of Flint, commemorating Historic Oak
Park and the Historic Oak Park Neighborhood.

Utility Infrastructure

Public Infrastructure

Traversing the property along the path of the vacated Thetford Rd and within other areas of the yard of the
subject development are City of Flint owned utility assets that are as follows (also see Exhibit H):

e 1-12 Water Main
e 1-36" Storm Sewer Main
1 - 12" Sanitary Sewer Main

Private Infrastructure

Based on the provided site plan (Exhibit G) there are no private utilities that exist within the proposed area to
be vacated.

Eagsement

As a requirement of the subject vacation petition PC 24-26, a public utility easement shall granted to the City
of Fiint (City) in-order for the City 1o operate, maintain, repair and replace the public utility infrastructure that
exists within (subsurface) the area of Baker St being vacated (reference the above the Utility Infrastructure
- Public Infrastructure section of this report); further per Part U, Article |, §42-25.5 “The vacation or
discontinuance of the streef, alley or other public place shall take effect upon the recording with the Register

of Deeds and shall be subject to the easements or reservations as therein stated.” of Flint City Code (see
Exhibits B, D, E, & G).

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAWST, ROOM S105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502
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CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES

Planning & Zoning Division
Repartment Reviews:

Department Status Comments
_Water Department Approved with Conditions See Exhibit L{a)
Sewer Department Pending Pending
Traffic Engineering Approved None

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAW ST, ROOM S105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502



CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES

Planning & Zoning Division
Land Use/ Compatibility: The properly is currently City of Flint owned public right-of-way and is surrounded by the
fotowing zoning districts:
Direction -~ ‘Existing Zoning ~ ] Comprehensive Plan Land Use
Norti 0S, Open Space (Future PC| OS, Open Space (Future PC,
Production Center ref RZ 24-01) | Production Center ref RZ 24-01)
' South CE, Commerce & Employment | CE, Commerce & Employment
East PC, Production Center PC, Production Center
West CE, Commerce & Employment | CE, Commerce & Employment

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAWST. ROOM S105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502



CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Division

Exhibits Attached to this Report.
Exhibit A — PC 24-26 Vacation Application
Exhibit B — Area to be Vacated

Exhibit C — Allocation of Vacated Right-of-Way Survey

Exhibi¢ D — Baker St Vacation Survey

Exhibit E — Baker St Utilities

Exhibit F ~ Flint Commerce Center — Building #2 Boundary Survey

Exhibit G — Flint Commerce Center — Building #2 Site Plan

Exhibit H — Historical Parcel Make-Up

Exhibit | — Oak Park Subdivision of part of Sections 1 and 2 of Smith's Reservation
Exhibit J - Section 1 Smith Reservation

Exhibit K — Plat of Sections 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, & 8 Being part of the Reservation

Exhibit L - Department Review Forms

Staff Recommendation

The Planning Commission's duty on a street vacation is to make a recommendation to City Council for
approval or denial of the petition by resolution based on the merits of the application, planning principles, input

from various City departments, utility companies, and transporiation agencies.

Staff finds that the petition to vacate, the City of Flint Right-of-Way between Nosth St and the vacated
Industrial Ave, PC 24-26, has satisfied the applicable review criteria to make a positive recommendation

to City Council for approval by resolution.

this space intentionally left blank
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CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Division

The City of Flint Planning Commission is hereby makinga

to the City of Flint, City Council, to , petition PC 24-26, to vacate, the City
of Flint Public Right-of-Way between North St and the vacated Industrial Ave, known as Baker St, for the

development of the Flint Commerce Center — Building #2 on this

day of of 2024.

Rober! Wesley
Plan Commission President

Brian Acheff
Zoning Coordinator

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAWST. ROOM S105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502



CITY OF FLINT
DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS & COMMUNTIY SERVICES
Planning & Zoning Division

Positive Recommendation:
! motion to make a positive recommendation to City Council for approval by resolution regarding the subject
vacation petition PC 24-26, to vacate, the City of Flint Right-of-Way known as Baker St, between North St

and the vacated Industrial St as the subject vacation petition, PC 24-15, has satisfied the applicable review
criteria.

Positive Recommendation with Condition:

| motion to make a positive recommendation with condition to City Council for approval by resolution
regarding the subject vacation petition PC 24-26, to vacate, the City of Flint Right-of-Way known as Baker St
between North St and the vacated Industrial Ave, as the subject vacation pefition, PC 24-15, has satisfied
the applicable review criteria; the recommended condition of approval is as foliows:

o Approval and adoption of the subject vacation petition, PC 24-26 is contingent upon approval of RZ

2401, a petition to rezone the property located 2525 industrial Ave (Oak Park) from OS, Open Space
to PC, Production Center.

Postponement:
| motion to posipone the hearing of the subject street vacation petition, PC 24-26, the proposed vacalion of
the City of Flint Right-of-Way known as Baker St, between North St and the vacated Industrial Ave till the

next regularly scheduled meeting as the subject vacation petition, PC 24-26, has not satisfied the applicable
review criteria and further information is needed as follows:

this space in a

CITY OF FLINT 1101 SOUTH SAGINAW ST. ROOM S105  FLINT, MICHIGAN 48502



Fee: $1002
Date Rec’'d:  10/21/2024

Meeting Date: 11/12/2024

#_PC24-26

City of Flint

Department of Business and Community Services
1101 S Saginaw Street Room 8105, Flint, Ml 46502
Phone: (810)766-7426
https:/iwww. cltyofmnt.comldoparunontlbw

Application for Street. Alley. or Other Public Ground Vacation
@ Street Vacation O Alley Vacation [0 Other Public

e Ground Vacation
Baker Street
| Located between: Leith Street & Hamilton Road
piront) _ fstrest)

| Legal Description:

i | BAXER STREST VACATION
SR PART OF BLOCK 15 AMD 1§ OF GAK PARK SUBDISION (N THE CHTY OF PUNT, GENESEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIDED AS:

it | BRCINCING AT THE BOUTHWEAT CORKER OF BAID SLOCK 18 OF GAX PARK SUBRCAINON, THENCE SOY'SIFT'E ALONG THE SOUTH UNE OF SAID BLOCK
: ummMmmammmauﬂumﬂmmnﬂwmmmmwmm!i.

| THENCE S01°2240'E, 88 01 FEET TO THEE IORTHEAST CORMER OF GAKD BLOCK 10; HENCE $00'SY1°W ALONG THE BOUTH RIGIY OF WAY LINE OF

el , ALBO BEING THE NORTH UNE OF SAED SLOCH 10, 740.2( PEET TO THE NORTHWEST OORNER OF SAID BLOCK #5, THEMCE

 NO1°2214°W, 30.00 FEET; THENCE SHFRPIT™W, $0.2% FEET: THENOE NU1‘21'34"W, S0.80 FERT TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. CONTAINING 0 04 ACRE,
MORE OR LESS AND SUBJECT TO ALL EASEMENTS, RESTISCTIONS AND RIGHTE OF WAY OF RECORD

N/A

ass(es) & Parcel I.D. Number(s) (if applicable):

1 See attached description

Z2oning District (if applicable): |PC Production Center

Change in property use

City of Fiint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room 3105, Flint M| 48502

1B e AL PHS LA



Applicant Information
Joe Schiffman

Ashley Capital

| Address:  [o575 5 Haggerty Road
i C Canton

| M Zlp Code: 148188
734-725-1141  |E™" | yschifiman@ashleycapital.com

7 J

Applicant Notarization
The above information and attached exhibits, to my knowledge and bellef, are true and comect.
Joe Schiffman % g —
Printed Name of Applicant Signaturs of Applicant
Julia Gibbs
Notary Public's Name (printed) Si e of Notary

13- 30-2371 Mﬁm_\%ng
My Commission Expires State; Coun

. _ >
Subscribed and swor to before me this oI\ day of __ (e Malne
(Day) (Nanth)

ol .

(Year)

JULIA ANNE GIBBS

Ln:rmnmmwwm
COUNTY OF WAYNE

Wekrgn o Comy o AR G

Lot

City of Flint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room $105, Flint M1 48502
(810) 768-7426
Pace 2 0of 9



Owner Information

City of Flint

N/A

1101 S. Saginaw St

Flint

- ) Zip Code:
: i
(810) 766-7426 J Email: bacheff@cityofflint.com

| Designee of Agency Authortzing  Tgrian Achefr

48502

g;:gt':::: 5%___ ch;%

Please note;
The non-refu

For fees, plea

ndable fee made payable to the City of Flint must accompany your application.
se reference the City of Flint Master Fes t_:hedu_le.

(this space intentionally left blank]

City of Flint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room $10§, Flint Ml 48502
(810) 766-7426



City of Flint
of Business and Community Services
1101 8 Saginaw Strest Room $108, Flint, Wi 46502
Phono (810)766-7428

Affidavit & Consent of Owner
Project PC 24-26 Baker St Vacation (Fiint Commerce Center Buliding #2

| 1 Pan
Doct tm 2, 2024 Plannng Commision
i Applicable)

Complete and submit if applicant Is different from the property owner.
1we the City of Flint

NAME(S)
After being first duly swom, depose and say:

1. That liwe are the owner(s) of the real esiats tocated o1 Baker St (see attached exhibit with tegal description)
(Plesse include the Addrese(es) and Pascel Mdentification Number(s) (FD))
(Por requests that appartain to multipls parcels of real property sttach () notarized exhibitls) to this affidevit)
2. That liwe have read and examined the Appfication, and are familiar with its contents.

3. That iwe have no objection to, and consent to such requesi as set forth in the appiication.

4. Such request being made by the appticant ([_Lis) ({118 not) 2 condiion to the saie or tease of the above
reference property.

(AFFIANT
STATE OF MICHIGAN )
) 8§:
coumo&%uwz__q
SubsmbwwmnbubmmmBZl day of OuOber . 2-0“2‘;1
i Qoooer k]assemam

Pubiic
{Signature)

My Commission expires: 2-"4-;()'2{ 2
CountyofResidence. __{ rCINE S-€L.
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VACATION OF STREET, ALLEY, OR PUBLIC GROUND
APPLICATION PROCEDURES

1) Prior to application, please contact the City of Flint Zoning Division staff to discuss
the vacation request to ensure that the applicant is aware of the effects the

vacation may have and any responsibilities that may apply to the applicant shouid
the vacation be approved.

2) Submit application to City of Flint Zoning Division; include with the application:

a) The associated non-refundable $1002 fee made payable to the “City of
Flint®,

b) A survey with legal description of the requested vacation;

c) A copy of the original plat map identifying the subject area and adjoining
properiies

d) Any letters from ali the applicable utility companies indicating no objection
to the vacation;

o) If applicable, the attached petiton form with names, addresses and
signatures of abutting property owners of the requested vacation for
verification of concurrence with the requested vacation.

f) Any other information you feet necessary for the Planning Commission to
review your request.

3) Notice of Public Hearing:

a) Legal Notice: No less than 15 days before the public hearing, Zoning staff
will prepare a public notice to be published in the Flint Journal, giving notice
of the public hearing, and outlining the applicant’s request.

b} Public Notice: No less than 15 days before the public meeting, Zoning Staff
will send a mailed notice, via USPS, to property owners within 300 feet of

the subject site to inform them of the request and when and where the public
hearing will take place.

City of Fiint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room $105, Flint Mt 48502
(810) 766-7426



VACATION OF STREET, ALLEY, OR PUBLIC GROUNDS
APPLICATION PROCEDURES

4) Application Review

a) Zoning staff reviews the application, any additional materials submitted, and
conducts a site visit. A staff report is generated and submitted to the
Planning Commission summarizing the merits of the application, pianning
principals, input from various City depariments, utility companies,
transportation agencies, and any other relevant background information.

b) Prior to the public hearing, the Planning Commission reviews all application
materials, the staff review, and conducts a site visit of the subject site.

5) Planning Commission

a) During the public hearing portion of the Planning Commission meeting, the
applicant has the opportunity to address the Commission regarding the
vacation request. in addition, anyone with interest in the case is also given
an opportunity to address the Commission, either for or against the
requested vacation. The Planning Commission considers all public input
prior to rendering a recommendation.

b) After public comment is given, the Commission will deliberate on the merits
of the case and vote on a recommendation to forward to the Flint City

Council. The application is then forwarded to City Council with the Planning
Commission’s recommendation.

6) City Council

a) The Flint City Council will schedule a public hearing, publish a notice of said
public hearing and hold the public hearing at one of their regularly
scheduled meetings. The Flint City Council renders the final dacision to
approve or deny the application for the requested vacation.

b) A vacation and discontinuance of street, alley, or public ground requires
approval of City Council and adoption by Resolution. Should the vacation
be approved, the city property shall cease to be part of the city public system
and the land will become the property of the adjoining landowner and placed
on the assessment rolls for the purpose of taxation. The city may reserve
an easement for public utility purposes. it becomes the new owner’s
responsibility to maintain the property they have acquired.

City of Flint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room §105, Flint Ml 48502
(810) 766-7426
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VACATION OF STREET, ALLEY PUBLI UNDS
APPLICATION PROCEDURES

7) Upon approval, within 30 days the City Clerk shali record a certified copy of the
resolution with the Register of Deeds for Genesee County and forward a certified
copy of the resolution to the State Treasurer.

Please use the following link below in BLUE, to review the City of Flint, City
Code language for the vacation of streets, alleys, or other public grounds:
i h -

[this space intentionally ieft btank]

City of Flint 1101 8. Saginaw Street, Room $105, Flint Ml 48502
(810) 768-7426
Paae 7 of 9




City of Flint
Department of Business and Community Services
4101 S Saginaw Strest Room 8105, Flint, Ml 48502
Phone: (810)768-7426

yoww.cltyoffiint.com/zonina-division//

We, the undersigned, petition the City of Flint as follows:

City of Fiint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room §105, Flint M{ 48502
(810) 766-7426

Dasa O ~f 0O



City of Flint
Department of Business and Community Services
1101 S Saginaw Street Room $1085, Flint, Mi 48502
Phone: (810)768-7426
i oning-division/,

City of Flint 1101 S. Saginaw Street, Room 8105, Flint Mi 48502
(810) 766-7426
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PRESENTED: W 1 51y

U 3460 97U ADOPTED: ** 13 ny

Resolution Recommending Vacation of Parkland Avenue $690
between N. Saginaw Street and North Street AND SIS

S HOT-)0

the Vacation of an Alley Off Leith Street in Parkland Sub.

BY THE MAYOR: F0K

‘ WHEREAS, due notice baving been given to all persons interested as to the time ad
place of a hearing in respect to the proposed action of this body to vacate the street, alley or
public ground known as that part of Parkland Avenue from 20 feet east of the east R.O.W. line

ofSaginawStreettoﬁfeetwestoﬂhemR.O.W.ﬁngofNorthSmasphued.in_Pra_ﬂ_;gl_
_parts of Blocks nd all of 13-15 of Oak

m,_andthc Duragt-f arriage Co. replat of parts of Blocks and 27 ¢
., Ward 3, AND also the vacation of the alley bounded by Lots 16, 17 and 20-24 of
Parkland Sub, Ward 3, and

WHEREAS,pursuant to the requirements of Section 42-25 of the Flint City Code a public
hearing has been beld so that members of the Flint City Council could meet and hear objections
to the proposed vacation snd discontinuance of the above described street, alley or public ground;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that all of Parkland Avenue from 20 feet east
of the east R.O.W. line of Saginaw Street to 25 feet west of the west R.O.W, line of North Street
as platted, in Parkiand Sub. and the Durant-Dort Carriage Co. replat of parts of Blocks 12 and
27 and all of 13-15 of Oak Park Sub., Ward 3, AND all of the alley bounded by Lots 16, 17 and
20-24 of block 9 of Parkland Sub. Ward 3, is hereby vacated and discontinned forever as a public
street, and the same is hereby placed on the assessments rolls for the purpose of taxation, that
there s hereby reserved to the City of Flint an easement for public utility purposes, for the
operation, repair, maintenance and replacement of sewers, water mains and appurtenances
presently installed in the portion of the attached described street, alley or public ground herein
vacated, and except further that an easement for public utility purposes for the operation, repair
and maintenance and replacement of gas mains and underground and overhead electric and
telephone lines and appurtenances presently installed in the portion of the attached described

street, alley or public ground herein vacated is hereby reserved to the owners of such facilities. -

No structures shall be placed over or under any such existing utility without the express written
consent of the owner thereof.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall within thirty (30) days of this
action, record a certified copy of this resolution with the Register of Deeds for Genesee County
and forward a certified copy of said resolution to the State Treasurer,

APPROVED AS TO FORM: “voa®  APPROVEDEY B
g23®  AoouNCL ¢
William H. Crawlord 11 , JN 139 &
Chief Legal Officer g Z ]
‘c‘mol”.'f.-.
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STATE OF MICHIGAN | a5
County of Genosee. } 07
. Louis A, Hawkins "MO%

» Clty Clork of the City of Flint, having the
custody of the récords and proceedings of the Flint City Council

of sald City, @0 Bersby oty that I have compared the attached copy of”_RESOTution 961685.1

(vacation of Parkland between N. Sag. & North St. & an Alley off Leith in Parkland

m:&oodﬂndmmﬁklndotmdhthhoﬁlu.mdthumchbauuamdcmmmmlmsw')
lhcfe&ommdofﬂuwholethueot.
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Resolution Recqmnmpdlng' Vacali,onyt:\m-lous Streets Located  FLB 1‘ 81899 - /

- ity Unlvefsity Park Estates
BY THE MAYOR:

. WHEREAS, due notice having been given to all persons interested as to the time and place
of a hearing in respect to the proposed action of this body to vacate the street, alley or public
ground known as that part that encompasses the following strests that are located in what is
commonly known as University Park Estates: the area of land includes Part of McFarjan & Co’s
Northern Add., Alex McFarian’s Add., Part of Oak Park Sub., Wrights Replat, and Part of

5 siih. The City requests to vacate Elizabeth St., at the east right-of-way line of N.

w St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Wood St. from the east right-of way

line of N. Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Mary St. from the east

right-of-way of N. Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Page St. from the

east right-of-way line of N. Saginaw St., to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Wright

St. from the north right-of-way line of Wood St. to the south right-of-way line of Mary St.,

Willard Ct. From the north right-of-way line of Wood St. to the south right-of-way line of Mary

St., and North St. from the north right-of-way line of Cornelia St. to the south right-of-way line
of Harriet St., WARD 5, and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the requirements of Section 42-25 of the Flint City Code a public
hearing has been held so that members of the Flint City Council could meet and hear objections
to the proposed vacation and discontinuance of the above described street, alley or public ground;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the part that €ncompasses the following
streets that are located in what is commonly known as University Park Estates: the area of land
includes Part of McFarlan & Co’s Northern Add., Alex McFarlan’s Add., Part of Oak Park Sub.,
Wrights Replat, and Part of MacLaughlin's sub. Elizabeth St., at the east right-of-way line of N.
Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Wood St. from the east right-of way
fine of N. Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Mary St. from the east
right-of-way of N. Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Page St. from the
east right-of-way line of N. Saginaw St., to the west right-of-way line of Industrial Ave., Wright

- St. from the north right-of-way line of Wood St. to the south right-of-way line of Mary St.,

Willard Ct. From the north right-of-way line of Wood St. to the south right-of-way line of Mary
St., and North St. from the north right-of-way line of Cornelia St. to the south right-of-way linc
of Harriet St., WARD 5, is hereby vacated and discontimed forever as 8 public street, and the
game is hereby placed on the assessments rolls for the purpose of taxation, that there is hereby
reserved to the City of Flint an easement for public utility purposes, for the: operation, Tepair,
maintenance and replacement of sewers, Water mains and appurtenances presently instailed in the
portion of the attached described street, alley or public ground hercin vacated, and except further

that an easement for public utili Pumosesﬁor the,oferation. ir W
300 W g%/ Al

Py N 4//)%

Orre o



W 4059mee 718 S35
. 56b |
replacement of gas mains and underground and overhead electric’ and telephone lines and ;07 -
appurtenances presently installed in the portion of the attached described street, alley or public ) 3@
ground herein vacated is hereby reserved to the owners of such facilities. - No structures shall be q
placed over or under any such existing ufility without the express written consent of the owner ZZ(':}D
thereof. * )

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall within thirty (30) days of this
action, record a certified copy of this resolution with the Register of Deeds for Genesee County
and forward a certified copy of said resolution to the State Treasurer. ' ‘

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
(f— Karen McDonaid Lopez " APPROVED BIT.
Chief Legal Officer CITY COUNC
TIRE 1
mhi06.7 - mﬂ ‘ ‘999 -
FORN CC 24 ;
STATE OF MICHIGAN
County of Genesee, } 8.
I, Inez M.-Brown )
. custodyofthe  records and P.r‘oceed-ings of the Flint C.ity cou;::‘: Flﬂt of the City of Fiint, baving the

of said City, do hereby certj that
J  at e comparsdthe achd sopyof_ReSO1utton 981756 adopted 1711709

with the original now ‘
. thel‘e!’rmntmdot‘tl:ewlmleI‘i’-nnetva::i;e a0 of record in thig office, and that such js 5 true

4 and correct transeript

IN TESTIMONY WHERED e

YO, T have hgreunto
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_ — DIVISION

Her 8 2 ou it gy K e

PoteT ne "V e o

Lo STATE oF MICHIGAN ***xn\;;‘_,-

P!aimiﬁ'.
- V§

MICHIGAN STATE TREASURER. et al;

Dcfendants.
\ —— M e ——— e

CONSENT JUDGMENT
VACATING RECORDED PLATS AND
PORTIONS oF RECORDED PLATS

At a session of Said court, helq in the County of Genegee

State of Michigan, on T 2000
PRESENT- HONORABLE GEOFFREY [, NEITHERCUT
_ Circuit Couyrt Judge .
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NOW THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGED;

1. That the Plats and/or portions of the Plats described in the attached legal description
(Bxhibit 2) located in the City of Flint, Genesee County, Michigan are hereby vacated pursuant to
MCL 560.226; MSA 26.430(226).

2. All existing easements located within the boundaries of the proprietor plats are hereby
preserved, and the proprietor plats shall show all existing easements, and shall be accompanied by
a statement of the surveyor that he or she, in determining the type, width, and location of any utility
easement shown has contacted all utility companies providing services to these subdivisions and has
reviewed any existing title search and/or policy of title insurance and had scarched,-or caused to be
searched, the records of the Register of Deeds for any recorded easements burdening the subject
lands which were created between the date of the title search or issuance of a title policy and the
submittal date of the proprietor plats and shall provide a copy of those records to the Michigan
Department of Consumer and Industry Services upon submission of the proprietor plats.

3. The City of Flint has by Resolutions adopted August 5, 1901, April 14, 1980 and January
11, 1999 and recorded with the Genesee county Register of Deeds (See Exhibit 3) vacated various
streets located in the area included within the plats or portions of plats vacated by this Judgment and
the public utility easements in said vacated streets, if any, have been extinguished by Res?lution
000209 adopted by thc; Flint City Council February 28, 2000 ;nd recorded with the Genesee County
kegister of Deeds March 2, 2000.

4. Within Thirty days of the 6ntry of this Judgment, Plaintiff shall record this Judgment in
the office of the Genesee County Register of Deeds and the Register of Deeds shalf place on the

original plats the date, liber, and page of the record of the Court’s Judgment pursuant to MCL



L 1(0%

-

560.238; MSA 26.430(228).

S. Platotiff ghall pregure and fils witin 365 days of tise cutry of this Judgment, In the form
requiced by Lend Division Land Act for a final plat, new propeistor plats for the plats or portions
hereof vacatod by this judgmant as desoribed In Exhibit 2 for the review and spproval of the

| Michigan Depestment of Cansumer and Endustry Services in sooordanos with the Land Division Act.
MCL 560.101et seq; MSA 26,430(101)et seq.
6. Upon notice and hearing, thiz Judgment may be declared null and void mze pro fwie

should the new proprietor plars not be prepared and filed as required by this judgment and by the
requirements of MCL 560.1016t seq; MRA 26.430(101)et seq.

GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT
P-25466
Honarable Geaffkey L. Neithercut
Cireuit Conrt Judgo
1 stipulate to the entry of this Jndgment
S Wend A UeTptonr
Mishael T, Soliat Wendy A. Molntyre MTSY W Pramn
Attornoy for City of Awomey for Consumers Baergy y
W (obet L Ste :
Schmidt Robert L. Sh: MTS W frewm
~ Assiomnt Attormey mwmm RdCom.
AN
Tq\dff\ﬁw\

Consi e M_%M

[erui e
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A TRUE COPY
Michael J. Carr, Clerk

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF GENESEE

CITY OF FLINT, a Michigan Municipat

Corporstion,
caseno. 97 - LW CH
Plaintifr,
va QEOFFREY L NEITHERCUT
P-25468
MICHIGAN STATE TREASURER;
GENESER COUNTY DRAIN

COMMISSIONER; CHAIRMAN OF THR

BOARD OF THE GBNESEE COUNTY

ROAD COMMISSION; CONSUMERS ENERGY
COMPANY, a Michigan Corporatioms M. J.

STEINBERG, R.D. SWILLEY, C. and H, BULLOCK,

W. WRIGHT, G, and SARA WILLOUGHBY,

J.R. and L. A. SMITH, D.B. and EDITH WITHEY,
VINLINDEN & SIMBRSON, M.D. GAINES,

A. CORRIEVBAU and D, DEKRU, M. AL-HAQQ,

J.F. LAVELLE and P. BUSQUR, W. SPENCER,

A.J. CROCKER, W. M. and B, HOWARD, S. R. and B.I.
THRASHER, STATE OF MICHIGAN, WINDMILL,

PLACE, K. A, KISH and U.A. MAIBR, FLINT ODYSSEY
HOUSBE, REPOSSESSIONS, INC., V. DENDY, LOYST
FLETCHER, JR., A. COOPER, C.C. CHANDLER, etal.,
CHURCHS FRIED CHICKEN, D, SCHMITT, J. & M. A.
BABALA, DOWNTOWN DEVBELOPMENT AUTHORITY,
MICHIGAN BLECTRIC SUPPLY CO., BOARD OF
BDUCATION, BUICK MOTOR DIVISION, PIONEER
LEASING, INC., FLINT SAUSAGE WORKS, D.D, and M.A,
JACKSON, CONSUMERS POWER, CO., B.I. DUPONT
DENEMOURS CO., B. and M. REYNOLDS, DELIA ReFICE, -
MARIA ReFICE, DAYNER and JO DAVIS, 1. SCHNEIDER, AND
ALL OTHER UNKENOWN PARTIES AND OWNERS
WITHIN 200 FEBT.

Defendants.
MICHARK T. JOLIAT (P32086)

&
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COMPLAINT TO VACATE PORTIONS OF
RECORDED PLAT

NOW COMES the Plaintiff, City of Flint, a Michigan Municipat Corporation its
attorneys Chiof Legal officers Karen McDonald Lopez and Michael T. Joliat, P.C. and for its
Complaint to Vacate Portions of Recorded Plat states as follows:

1. The Plaintiff, City of Plint, is a Michigan Municipal Corporation, located at 1101
S. Saginaw Street, Flint, Genesee County, Michigan,

2. ~- A portion of the real propesty subject to this Complaint, of which Plaintiff has an -
interest, was previously platted as more fully described in Bxhibit A Legal Description and
Exhibit B Plat Map, (The plat map and legal deseription exhibits are expressly incorporated berein
by reference.)

3. The Plaintiff seeks vacation of portions of the plats affecting the premises described
in paragraph 2 and Bxhibits A & B to facilitate residential development of the subject premises
pursuant o Section 104 of the Michigan Subdivision Control Act (MCL 560.104) as reflected*on
the attached maps.

4, Plaintiff is also pursuing vacating portions of the streets within the platted area
which are under the jurisdiction of the City of Fiint and this Court, pursuant to its Charter and
MCL 117.4f and scquisition of all property within the replat ares.

5. Thatthe proposed vacations and sedevelopment of the subject premises will benofit
the public interest and is necessary to provide quality restdentlal housing,

6. The proposed vacations will not adversely affect adjolning property owners within
300 feet of the subject premises, their respective mortgagees, Defendant utility companies,

[ gumar—rr—a
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Defondant municipality, Defendant road commission, Defondant drain commissioner or the

treasurer of the State of Michigan, ali necessary partics putsuant to MCL $60.224a and MCR
2.205(A).

WHEREFORE, PlaintH¥ respectfully requests that this Honorable Court enter & Judgment
Vacating the above referenced portions of the plat and streets, and to grant such further refief that
it deems fair and equitable under the circumstances.

s

/

MICHAEL T. YOLIAT (P-32056)
Attorney for

2300 Austin Parkway, Suite 140
Flint, Michigan 48507

{810) 235-9000

Dated: December 30, 1998

Fusers\mike\lint\class\comptain

g~
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' LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Commitment No.: G-17642

The land referred to in this Commitment, situared in the County of Genesee, City of Flint, State of Michigan,
is described as follows: *

A parce! of land in Section Numbers { and 2 of the *INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN SECTIONS
AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE PLINT RIVER, MICHIGAN TERRITORY" (Mow
Geancsee County, State of Michigan) (Also comaonly keown as *Smith's Reservation®), ss reserved by the IRD
Anrticle of the w Treaty of 4, 1819, being located in the City of Flint, Genesee County, Seate
of Michigan, incdluding and being party of the following recorded platy

That part of Section No. 2 lyin SwthofHuﬁaSua.ZmofSuﬁnaw&mNonhofComthmmd
West of Industrial Avenue in ‘PIn_ofSenius!.S.«‘.S.Guda.boingpmofdumdmthe
Grand Teaverse oa Flint River, Genesee Coumty, Michigan (also known s unplatted lzad in the City’s
Rmd:)(umdedinh’bu?ofbeedy,pagom:ndh‘bulofﬂm.peges,cenuee County Records), part
ofMlMM2.3,4of'MCFARLAN&CO'SNORﬂmADDITIONTOTHEC!TYOF
FLINT (ss recorded in Liber 77 of Deeds, page 0, Genesee County Records), that part of Blocks 1 and 3 lying
Wutoﬂndmuia!hwmdthk!of'AL!XMCFAMS'ADDTﬂONTOTHEC!TYOFm
(umordedhﬁbu!ofﬂm.ms.GmCmmykmrd;).pmofLoulmd140(“MAINBRB.P[AT
OF PART OF MCFARLAN & CO'S NORTHERN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF PLINT" {as recorded
in Liber 2 of Plats, page 11, Geaesee County Records, Blocks 1, 2, 23 and 24 of *OAK PARK SUBDIVISION®
{es rocorded in Liber 2 of Plats, page 12 and 13, Gensses Couaty Records), sll of "WRIGHTS REPLAT OF
MNO.4OFMQ'AMN&CO'SRAH.ROADADDH'IONTO'I’HEGTYOFW {os
recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, page 14, Genesee Records), dhat part of "MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF FLINT" lying West of ial Avenius (as recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, page 16, Genesee
Quszﬁﬂ,ﬂof%MfWh%iofﬂmmmG?u C%ﬂaz
Records), and including pares orth Street, Wright Street, Willar Court, Page Street, Mary Strest, Wo
Street, and Elizsbeth Street, a5 shown on nid p a 0

dehrcalbdﬁmpﬂrﬁadadydauibdubeﬁnﬁg‘ntheNonhmmmrofnﬂBb&zof'OAK

: ion boundary line (ssid
ﬁmﬁadﬂq&ewypmof&mmlmlof&ﬁoml&dmLTownﬂprﬂuﬁ.w
6 Bast, Genetee County, Michigen); (1) South 67 degrees 18 minutes 47 seconds East 198.10 foce (recorded as
Sou:h“degnuﬂmhm&nﬁwfeamdzwsfeu)doagthlimbﬁmth
*STONE-MACDONALD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT® anddxo‘?OMﬂkOY-BONBRI.G!ﬂ'
MADDMONTOWCTWOFW(nrworddinﬁlgu)of?hu,mumd”.m_q)mdy.
Geaesso County Records), also being mid line between'Section Numbers 1 and 2 of said reservation,

67 degrecs 21 minutes 41 scoonds Bast 479,13 feet (recorded a3 South 66 degroes 27 minutes Rast 477.6 feet and
479.2 fes) along 52d lise berwoen the *STONEMACDONALD ADDITION ‘TO THE CITY OF FLINT*
end the " POMEROY-BONBRIGHT 2ND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT," (3) continuing slong
uidlhomwonnm;mmzdwmzmaw&ismsiﬁﬂng
1797.96 feet to o point on the East line of Sagiosw Streer id point being 00 degrees 53 minutes

seconds Ease 9,14 feet from the Noﬁmwmd.%ﬂolﬁdm_mwvwon).@)mw
degrees 53 minutes 08 seconds Bast (recorded as South 550.91 feet slong said Buse line of Saginaw Strest to the
Southwest cornar of Block 3§ of 'OAKPARKSUBDIWSION‘M(S)MOOW?OWW
seconds Bast $9.80 feet (recorded 43 South; 1 degrees Bast 60.0 feet) acrous Harriet Street to said Northwest
comer of said Block 2 of *OAK PARK SUBDIVISION,* said point of beginning of this description; theacs

EXHIBIT A
| g
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION - CONTINUED

slong the South line of Harrier Street South 89 degrees 38 minutes 35 seconds Bast 791.40 feet {recorded a5
South 28 degrees 47 minutes Bast and North 89 degrees Bast 792.0 feet) to the Northesit corner of said Block
lof'MCFARI.AN&CO’SNORTEERNADDmONTOTHECl'ﬂ’OFFlM.'nidliullnbein;
theNorﬁﬁuofddMZd'OAKPAMSUBDWON.'mingpmoﬂ.otlof'MAlNESREPLAT
OF PART OF MCFARLAN & CO’S, NORTHERN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT"; apd also
being the North line of said part of Block | of "MCFARLAN & CO'S NORTHERN ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF PLINT"; theace South 89 degrees 53 minutes 45 seconds East 60.02 fiset {recorded as 60.0 feet) scross
said North Screet to the Northwest corner of mid Block 23 of *"OAK PARK SUBDIVISION;® thence; along
the South line of Harries Street South 89 degrees 40 minutes 23 seconds East 799.71 foet (recorded a2 South 88
degrees 47 minutes Bast 800.0 feet) to the Northesst coraer of Lot 1 of siid "MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION
TO THE CITY OF PFLINT® ead the West line of Inqustrial Street (said corner bearing South 89 degrees 40
degroes 23 minutes East 179.14 feet; from the intersection of ssid South line of Harriet Street with said line
bmmSecﬁonNunbmlmd!ofﬁdkuuvudmmﬂkobmingl\fouhmdwﬂm'num 14 seconds
West 74.36 feet from the intersection of ssid West line of Industrisl Aveoue with said line between Section
Numbers 1 20d 2 of ssid reservation), said line also belng the North line of ssid Block 23 end the North line
of said "MCLAUGHLEN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT®; thence slong the West line of industrial
mmwdqreuﬁmhuml4ueonds£m299.89£eet{mrdeds$omh300.oﬁm)torbem
coraer of Lot 6 of said *“MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT," said line slio being the
Entlimofl.oulthmugh6ofuidpln;d:m50uth00degmu44minum33mndsﬂmmﬁa
{recorded as 60.0 feet) across said Page Street 1o the Northeast corner of Lot 15 of said *MCLAUGHLIN'S
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT;" thence continuing slong said Wess Hine of Industrial Aveaue South
00 degrees 50 minutes 46 seconds East (recorded as South) 806.70 feet across said Mary Street to an angle point
in said West line of Industrisl Avenue which is in Lot 6 of sid Block [ of "ALEX MCFARLAN'S
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT," said line slso being the Bast line of Lots 15 through 20 of eid
‘MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT", and the Bast line of ¢ Block which is part of
said "PLAT OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8, bein part of the referve at/near the Grand Traverse on Flint
River, Geneses County, Michigan;" thencd from said angle point in said Lot 6 continuing elong suid Westerly
line of Industrisl Avenue South 18 degrees 55 minutes 09 seconds

West 369.50 foet to the South line of ssid Lot 6, screoss Wood Street and continuing to s point on the South
line of Lot of of ssid Black 3 of *ALEX MCRARLAN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT;" theacs
South 13 degrees 59 minutes 41 seconds West 61.61 fees across Elizabeth Streest to the Northeast corner of a
Bb&wﬁicbhmdtﬁd?MTOFSBCﬂOst.s.ﬂS.émdB.anofdnmn/m?rﬂu
MTW«MM,%M,M'M&MMNWM&MPf
industrisl Avenne South 14 degrees 23 ninutes 11 soconds West 268.02 feet to the Southeast corner of said
Block which is part of smid “PLAT OF SECTIONS 2, 3, 4, 5, 6 and 8, being pars of the reserve st/near tho
Grand Traverse on Flint River, Genesee County, Michigan® snd the North line of Cornelia Street; thenoe slong
sxid North line of Cornelia Street Noeth 89 degrees 34 minutes 57 milnutes Wess 144838 foet across said North
Mn&cm&mmmofddsbckid%@m&OO'SNORT!-IBB.NADDI‘I‘I.ONTO
THE CITY OF FLINT" sod the East line of Saginaw Strees, ssid line also being the South lins of said Block
wllkhhpmafnid'PI.ATSBCHONS!.)J.S.GM!.I:&Q&::& reserve ar/near ths Grand
Trverse on Flint River, Genesoe County, Michigan® and the South line of sdd Block of "MCPRARLAN &
CO’S NORTHERN ADDITION TO CITY OF FLINT;" thence slong sild Rast line of Saginaw Street
North 00 33 minutes 12 seconds West 649.33 feet {recorded as North 1 degres West 648.0 feet) scross
said Sereet and ecross mid Wood Street o the Southwest corner of asid Block 2 of MCFARLAN
& CO’S NORTHERN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT," siid lins slso being the West line of said
Block 4 and the Wert line of said Block 3 of "MCFARLAN & CO'S NORTHERN ADDITION 'I'O.THB
CITY OF FLINT;" thence contiauing slong the Bast line of ssid Saginaw Street North 00 degrees 19 minutes
37 soconds West 524.84 feot (recorded as North 1 degrees West 522.0 feet) scross sid Mary Street to the
Southwest corner of said Block 1 of "MCPARLAN & CO'S NORTHERN ADDITION TO THE CITY OF
FLINT,® sid lice also being the West line of said Block 2 of *"MCFARLAN & CO'S.NORTHERN

EXHIBIT A
EXHIBIT
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION - CONTINUED

ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT AND;* thence continving slong the East line of smid Saginaw Street
North 00 degrees 50 minutes §0 seconds West 660.74 feet {recorded as North 1 degres West 660.0 feet} across
s33d Page Stroct to the Northwest corner of said Block 2 of "OAX PARK SUBDIVISION® and the poiat of
beginaing, said line slso being the West line of said pare of Block 1 of *“MCFARLAN 8 CO'S NORTHERN
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT" and the West line of ssid Block 2 of “OAK PARK SUBRDIVISION®
coutaining 67.98 acres of land and being subject to all easements and rights-of-way of record. The bearings are
based upon an astronomical observation on Saginaw Street with an accuracy of 10 seconds +/_,

The *Indian Reservation of Eleven Sections at and near the Grand Traverse on the Flint River, Michigan
Territory (now City of Flint)," as reserved by the 3rd Anticle of the Saginaw Treaty of September 4, 1819 (also
commonly known as "SMITH'S RESERVATION®), was surveyed in 1821 just priorto the survey of che public
land surveys in Geneses County but was excluded froch the public Jand surveys. I constitutes an area slong
both sides of the Flint River composed of 11 Lots of &40 scres each which surveyor General Tiffin cafled
*Sections” which are i polygons fronting the river and which from most of the area of
P Fliot. Mos of the srea would have been the Northeast quadrant of Flint Township, Township
7 North, Range 6 Eas, if the reservation did not exist.

EXHIBIT A
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Legal Description of Vacated Lands

That past of land in Section Numnberz 1 and 2 of the “Indian Reservation of Eleven Sections
at and near the Grand Travesse of the Flint River, Michigan Termitory” (now Genesee
County, State of Michigan) (also commonly known as “Smith’s Reservetion”), being
located in the City of Flint, Genesee County, State of Michigan, end doscribed as follows:

said land is bounded by and lies south of the South line of Harriet Strect, cast of the East
line of Saginaw Street, narth of the North line of Comelia Street, and west of the West line
of Industrial Avenue, except for that part of “Alex McFarlan's Addition to the City of
Flint,” as cited below, which lies within and east of the right-of-way of Industrial Avenue.

Said land is more pasticularly defined as including all of, or the herein noted parts of, the
following plats: :

Allof Blecks 1, 2, 3 and 4 of “McFarlan & Co’s. Northern Addition to the City of Flint"
{as recorded in Liber 77 of Deeds, Page 0, G.C.R.), all of “Alex McFarlan's Addition to the
City of Plint” (as recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, Page 5, G.C.R.), all of “Maines Replat of part
of McFarland & Co's Northern Addition to the City of Flint” (as recorded in Liber 2 of
Plats, Page 11, G.CR)), Blocks 1, 2, 23 and 24 and Block or Lot A of “Oek Park
Subdivision” (as recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, Page 12 and 13, G.C.R)), all of “Wrights
Replat of Block No. 4 of McParland & Co’s Railroad Addition t the City of Flint" (as
recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, Page 14, G.C.R.), that part of “McLaughlin’s Addition to the
City of Flint” lying west of Industria) Avenue (as recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, Page 16,
G.C.R.), all of “Willard Court” (as recorded in Liber 5 of Plats, Page 38, G.C.R.); AND
INCLUDING the following streets as shown on said plats: North Street from the South
line of said Harriet Street to the North line of said Comelia Street, all of Clark Street,
Wright Street and Willard Court, all of the Alley in said **Alex McFarlan's Addition to the
City of Flint,” and those parts of Page, Mary, Wood, and Elizebeth Streets from the Bast
line of said Saginaw Street to the West line of said Industrial Avenue; AND INCLUDING
any part of “McFarland & Co’s Railroad Addition to the City of Flint” which lies withia
the area vacated; ~ no inown copy of this plat exists but it {s listed in the Register of Deeds'
records of plats in Genesse County and it must bave, at least partially, lain within the area
vacated aince all of “Wrights Replat of Block No. 4 of McFarland & Co's Railroad
Addition to the City of Flint,” as recorded in Liber 2 of Plats, Page 14, G.C.R., lies Within
the area vacated.

Drafied by:  Jack N. Oweus, Professional Surveyor
Rowe Incorporated, 621} Taylor Dr., Flint, MI 48507

Exhibit 2; Page 1 of 1
FAMSSBRSWIKEWLINTWCLASSEIMALL
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Presented; @ 2020

Wid409mee 111
Approved: 5 .

Resolution E:ﬂni:hhlna Public Udlity Easements in Vacated Streets
the University Park Estates ares

This Council adopted Resolution GM-3276 on April 14, 1980 and Resolution 981756.1

on 11, 1999 ( vacating certain streets in the Unlversity Park Estates ares,
hmjm:gmem public pm'?gu;md

As part of the dovelopment the filed suit to vacate the existing platted
uhdlvidnnrhmhamto the qwefhmﬁrﬂdvawmm All
of%t:puhlh mw&hw Mwmammmrdm
on n W, wutility casements previously reserved
into'a vacaton reelutions et oo bacauso they coaflict with the newly platied

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the utility easements previously
reserved to the City of Flint in the arca Mwmﬁe%mﬂmmhmﬂh

University Park Bstates, the area of lsnd includes Part of McPatlan &
wmm:g,mmm'smmammm”wmmmma

line of Industrial Ave.; Page St. from the cast line 0 8t. , to the west right-

lineoflndu:;'d.&ve.;m&ﬁemmmwrmy of Wood 8t. to the south
right-of-way line of Mary §t.; Ct. from the nosth right-of-way of Wood 8t., to the south
right-of-way lins of

St.; and North 8t., from the north Jine of Cometia 8L o the
south right-of-way lins o St., WARD §, are huebymted.maﬂshﬂd and disoontinued

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Clerk shall withi thirty (30) days of this
sctlon, recard a certified cops d&mmmﬁmomwoﬁmmm
forward a certified copy of said resolution to the State Treasurer,

Approved s to Form:

ag ¥
nE o~
e
KaiaMeDouald Loz /) | aPpROVEDRY LT o
Chiof Legal Officer D W
15'7,71 CITY COUNCIL .‘ ,‘:;%: ;;
SrnertaBo\liatapriioesolit) doc FEB 2 w a<, 8
(-

(N

®
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e, -
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A
v
W2BL By CRLAE-yae &
By the Mayor: . ADOPTED:  4/14/80
WHEREAS, due hotice having been siven to all persong faterested &5 s
Lo the time ang place of , heu-(ng it ceapect to the Proposed action of T
this body to vecere and discoatlinue the following atrece, alley oc
public geound: R
. Clark Strect from the K liee of Elizabern St. to the
ond 5. iiae of Wood Se.

WHEREAS PUtIRARL to the tequirements of seckion 42-29 of the Flinc

City Code & Public heaxing has boen beld so chat meabers of the Flipe

NOw, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED

+ that 81l thae Part of the same
bereby vacates and discontinued fo

is
raver 88 & public strect, and the Same
is hereby Praced on the A9sessment

rolls foc che purpose of Cagation,
except, however,

that Lhece 1o hecedy cesecved to the City of Flint pq
T -".h*——ﬁ' N - .
sosement for public utilicy purposes, for the operati

on, repair,

meintensonce and Lsplecenant of sewers, water mains and ippuctenances

Presently instilled in the porcion of the sbove -Il'.mt. slley or public

sround herein Yacated, and except further that an easement for pyblic

uatilicy purposes for tha operstion, repair snd saiotensnce and

ropleceseat of gas apins and wndergroued and overhesd slecteic. and
telephone lines and ‘sppurteasnces present]

¥ instelled in.the portion of
the above streat

v slley or pibllc ground heroin vacated is hecaby
URAEE of sweh facilities, No
over or under any puch exioting mtilitqes
Consent of the owner th-uoit.

reservad to the Strucutres will be placed

vithout tha express veition

Recommandad by Spaciai Affatrs Comy. 414780

5 smes o . e

-

%4409 112 |

i 14 ames
- e o imabmall e
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810-766-7351 COMRNITY DEV 696 Paz

i 4409m6 113

JAH 66 ‘ed 15:82

981736. /
PRESENTED; % 1 1 un

ADOPTED: iy 1 1 un

Resolution Recommending Vacation of Various Streets Located
in University Park Estates

BY THE MAYOR:

Wmmmmhvh;bmngmmmhmuwmedmemdpm
Mahuﬂuhmw&ummaeumawwywmmmauymm
amndhwnlsd\umhtmmtoﬂommmatmwmwmu
comumonly known as Park Bstates: the ares of Iand incindés Part of McHartan & Co's
Northern Add., Alex McParlan’

right-of-way of N. Saginaw St. to the west right-of-way llnooﬂndnmhi Ave., Pm St from the
east right-of-way llnofN.Saghuw&.mmemrlgm-ot-my line of Industrial Ave., Wright
St, from the north right-of-way line of Wood St, to the south right-of-way lins of Mazy St.,

anaﬁnmmmw«qumome&.mmm&mrmyhnme

St., and North St. from tie north right-of-way line of Cornetia St. to the south right-of-way lins
of Harriet S§t., WARD 3, and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the part that encompasses the following
streets (iat are locatod fn what is commonly known as University Park Batates: tho area of land
inciudes Part of McFarlan & Co's Northern'Add., Alsx MoFarisn's Add., Part of Osk Park Sub.,
Wreights Repiat, and Part of MacLaughilin's sub. Blizabath 8., at ths east eight-favay lins of N.
Sxginaw St to the west sight-of-way line of Endustrial Ave., Wood 8¢, from the east vight-of way
Iine of N, Saginaw 8¢, to the west right-of-way fine of Industeial Ave., Mary 5t. from the east

right-of-wey
St from the north right-afeway lne of Wood 81, to ths senth
Willard Ct. From the north right-of-way Line of Wood 8¢, to the south
a.mmamumm«wmamam&emwm
dma.wws.hmmuwmmmmwm
sams is bereby placed on the axsexsments rolls for the of texation, that there §s hersby
restaved to the Clty of Fiint an easemont for publle purposss, for the aperation, repalr
malntenance and roplasement of cowers, water mains snd agpustenances presently installad in the
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“e10-766-7381  COMMMITY pev 89 P@)

MR 4409m 114

JAN B6 'pe

BEHWRBSOLVKD,MMCWCI&M%MOQM:MM
m.mlmmwywwmludmmmhghe:orm for Genesse County
and fomardaeenlﬁudnopyofuidmoluﬁnnlolhe&mhumm.

APPROVED AS TO FORM;
Karen McDonald Lopez APPROVED BY
K-Ch!dugal Officer CITY COUNCIL
o FARFE 1 1999
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Ci'ty'of Flint, Michigan Third Floor, Clty Hatt,

1101 8. Saglnaw Street
CERTIFIED COPY Flint, Michigen 48502

i 4409me 115

), Inez M. Brown, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that | am the duly elected City Clark of the City of
Flint, Michigan and ae such City Clerk | am the keeper of the minutes and records of the
proceedings of the City Council of said City and have in my custody the ordinances and
records of sald City.

| DO FURTHER CERTIFY that attached is a true and correct copy of

Resolution No: 000209

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, | have heraunto set my hand and affixed the corporate seal of
the Clty of Flint aforesald, this 1et day of March, 2000

Inez n, Clty Clerk
CORPORATE
SEAL
When recorded return to:
Michsel T. Joliat, P.C.
5206 Gateway Centre, Suite 200
Flint, MI 48507
N
/. w2
1
Legtrior Mimicipol Safwars
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"STATE OF MICHIGAN
County of Genesee,
b Inez M, Brown _ « City Clerk of the City of Flint, having the
cusiodyofthe __records and proceedings of the Fiint City Council

of said City, do hereby certify that | have compered the attached copyof __Council Minutes from August 5, 1901

with the original now on file

8nd of record in this office,
therafrom and of the whole thereof:

nndllmsuhlunhucmdcmeuuv;wlpl

N TESTIMONY WHEREOF.lh:vcbemmommy
’g hmdlndlﬁxedﬁlemlofnidmly,ﬂtis

13th dsyof__Apri]
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF GENESEE

CITY OF FLINT, a Michigan Municipal
Corporation,

CASE NO. 98.-684471-CH
Plaintiff, '
vs

JUDGE: GEOFFREY L. NEfTHERCUT
. MICHIGAN STATE TREASURER;-ET AL '

ﬂ'IPS Ofugr vrea
; gary
Defondants. 7 ,_J*" g
mﬂ-&n v
MICHAEL T, JOLIAT, PLC DEBORAH ANN KILE (P36689) 800 % ev s, ..~ () (3)
BY: MICHAEL T, JOLIAT (P32086) Altorney for Defendant Consumet® czise - i % Cou
Attomey for Plainti, City of Flint 1 Enatgy Piaza Dr., Rm EP 14-30frg g, %" " *“Yoctions
Capliol Theatre Building % Jackson, Mi 49201 YRG5 aean davn
m‘. E. Seoond Sureel, 2. 2155 (B17) 788-0717 FAX: (517) 7 < {7 / 5.: : { .
(810) 244-5852 FAX: (810) 244-1850 . Michas, .. : .30;"5‘%:-)
BARBARA A. SCHMIDT (P40630) o
Assistant Attoney General ROBERT L. SHEGOS (P20327) E
Atiomey for Defendant MDCIS Attorney for Defendant Geneses Rd Com.
625 W. Oitawa, FI 6 1044 N. Irish Road, #A o
P.0. Box 30766 Davison, M| 48423 < = 8
Lansing, Mi 48809 (810) 853-6036 FAX: (810) ess-g,m ¢ . N
(517) 373-7540 FAX: (517) 373-1610 ;g\ -~ = -r:
= [ —
=R L
' 36 3 24 :2 'U c
* Ata sesslon of Court held the Cily of Fiint, Couniyof Genesgl, & ¥ ;
State ofMldalgan this {£¢hi- day of January.2000. N "é _g
PRESENT HONORABLE GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT, Circult ert Judge .

“This matter came before the Court on Plalnth'f's Notice of Presentment of Order
Pursuant to MCR 2.802(B)3) to correct a deficlency in the April 6, 2006 Order

Amending Consent Judgment which was to allovg the filing and recording of certified
surveys of two parcels of land that have not been re-platted as required In the Consent
Judgment entered May 6, 2000 and the Court being advised that the deficiency was a
mlsstng page 2;

NOW, THEREFORE, IT 1S ORDERED that the Order Amending Consent
Judgment shall read as follows:
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1. ExhibitA, attached hereto, Is a copy of & survey for the boundary of the
parcel resulting from the vacation of Lots 8 and 24, Block 23, Oak Park Subdivision and
Lots 1-14, inclusive, McLaughlin's Addition to the City of Flint, belng part of Section
Numbers 1 and 2 of the “Indian Reservation of Eleven Sactions at and near the Grand
Traverse of the Flint River, Michigan Tenitory”, T7N, R7E, City of Flint, Geneses
County, Michigan. That survey was performed in accordance with 1970 PA 132, as
amended, being MCL 64.211 et. seq. Title to the land described in Exhibit A shafl
remaln vested In Defendant General Motors Corporation and shall be used as the tegal -

description for afl purposes, including those of assessment, taxation, sate and
conveyance of the parcel.

2, The parcel described in Exhibit A Is not a parent parce! as defined by MCL

660.102(1) and cannot be divided in accordance with the provisions of MCL 560.108
and 560.109.

3. Exhiblt B, attached hereto, Is a capy of a survey for the boundary of the

parcel resulting from the vacation of Lot 7, Block 3 In the plat of Alex McFarlan's
Addition to the City of Fiint, being part of Section Numbar 2 of the "Indian Ressrvation
of Eleven Sections at and near the Grand Traverse of the Flint River, Michigan
Territory”, T7N, R7E, City of Flint, Genesee County, Michigan. That survey was
performed in accordance with 1970 PA 132, as amended, baing MCL 64.211 et. seq.
Title to the land described in Exhibit B shall remaln vested in Defendant CSX Rafiroad
Corporation and shall be used as the legal description for alt purposes, including those

of assessment, taxation, sale and conveyance of the parcel.

GBI

Ins r 125098 mu
“°““" E:fmw R eaistor S RNIGHEL.



4. The parcsl described in Exhibit B Is not a parent parcel as defined by MCL
680.102(7) and cannot be divided in sccordance with the provisions of MCL 560,108
and 560.109. '

6.  Onlylawfully exisfing recorded easemsnts located within the boundary of
the parcela described in Exhibits A and B are hereby praserved, and said exhibits shaf
show only lawfully exisfing recorded essements, A
& Acerliied copy of this Amended Judgmerk shall be recorded by Plaidift
in the Office of the Geneses County Registar of Deeds within thity (30) days from the
date of entry of this Amended Judgment, and a copy of the recorded Amended
Judgment shall be provided to the Michigan Department of Labor and Economic
Growth, Office of Land Survey end Remonumentation within 30 days of #s recording.

7. Thisresoives the last pending claim in this matter and closes this case.

s L g.

Pll ‘l .
M) 48502 m Sounty Ml!!ﬂ' n.mana.

CSRIIFICRTE OGPY OF RECORD g 23—26"‘/?’/*@"”"

STATE OF MICHIGAN me:cmmauummommm
[ aukofm Ckmitcmn curtily
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. CERTFIED SURVEY it L

. SEE SHEET 2 OF4
AU SBORISN p.12-13 I AUDLES  ADOGION TC DE ST oF At
= moe s | 'uma ,::'“"'l‘” 1 2y X L2P 10
4.54
e . [ IR - A iegt SR NI KU SR oT—
CORNER "D OF Tt DDA RESTAT)
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| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS BEEN COMPLETED G ADDORDANCE WHTH PUBLIC ACT 132 OF (970, AS AWENDED,
THE RATIO OF CLOSURE OF LATITUDES AND DEPARTURES IS I'm 15,000 mnmwww

~ e
L a.M.C. \PARDEL :: ¥
243

"QAK PARK| SUBDRISIENT 24
RO 25 L2, Ala-13 I
NOOT4R"E J00.00 20.00—~]

418" o

"
3.,

RCE:

mgs @) 9
DRI V?(-Oa‘

é’“".’i";’.ﬂu"ﬁ”_ %
N 'E. LINE SAGINAY STREET P"
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CERTFED SURVEY . |
CERTINCATE:

| HEREEY CERTWY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE W5TH PUBLIG ACT 132 OF 1970, AS AMEMDED, AND THAT
THE RATIO OF CLOSURE OF LATITUDES AND DEPARTURES 1S e ) In 13,000 mrmms&rwn PP

GENERAL MUTORS DESCRIPTION: COURT ORDER NO, 98-64471-CH; SCUJ99~18

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF SEGTION NUMBERS | AND 2 OF THE “INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN
SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE FLINT RIVER, MICHIGAN TERRITORY™ (NOW
GENESEE COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN) (ALSO COMMONLY KNOWN AS “SMITH'S RESERVATION™), BEING
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF FLINT (TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST), GENESEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN,
INCLUDING PART OF BLOCK 23 OF 0AK PARK SUBDIVISION AND PART OF MCLALIGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE

CITY OF FLINT, BEING VAGATED IN THE ORDER 8Y GENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT NO. 98-64471, SAID
PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF HARRIET STREET WHICH IS LOCATED BY THE FOLLOWING
EIGHT (B) COURSES FROM CORNER C, THE CORNER AT THE NORTHWEST END OF THE LINE COMMON TO
SECTION NOS. 1 AND 2 ON SAID RESERVATION BOUNDARY LINE WHICH LIES ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY
PART OF COVERNMENT LOT 3 G* FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST:

(1) SB7°18'47°E 198.10 FEET (RECORDED AS S56°27°C 196.9-FEET AND 210.9 FEET) ALONG THE LINE
BETWEEN THE “STONE —iACDONALD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT" AND THE "POMEROY—-BONBRIGHT
2ND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT" ( AS RECORDED IN LIGER 3 OF PLATS, PAGES 28 AND 39,
RESPECTIVELY, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS), ALSO BEING SAID LINE BETWEEN SECTION NOS. | AND 2 OF
SAID RESERVATION, (2) CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE S67°21'41°E 479.13 FEET (RECORDED AS S66°27'F
477.6 FEET AND 479.8 FEET), (3) CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE BETWEEN SAID SECTION NOS. § AND 2
OF SAID RESERVATION S67°18'52"€ 1797.96 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAGINAW STREET, (4)
SO0*S3°08"E 550,91 FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SAID SAGINAW STREET, ('5) CONTINUING ALONG SAID
EAST LINE SO0°50'10"E 59.80 FEET, (5) SB9°38'357E 791,40 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF HARRIET

STRETT, | 7: CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE S89°53'43"E 60.02 FEET, AND (8) CONTINUING ALONG
SAID LINE 589°40'23"E 449.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF RARRIET STREET
S582*40°23°E 349.85 FEET; THENCE SO0*54'14°E 299.89 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL
AVENUE, THENCE NB8S*42'12"W J342.62 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF VACATED PAGE STREET AND THE
NORTH LINE OF THE PLAT OF UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NO. 2 (AS RECODED IN INSTR.
F2004505170054433, G.C.R.); THENCE NB*40'02*W 13.25 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
WILBERFORCE DRIVE OF SAID PLAT OF UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES WO, 2; THENCE NOO*14'48"E 300.00

FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF UNIVERSITY PARK £STATES NO. 2 1O THE POINT OF BECINNING,
CONTAINING 2.43 ACRES, .

COMMON TO SEC.NOS, 1&2 AT " CORNER [ COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 142 AT

NW LINE OF RESERVATION RY. BANX OF FLINT RIVER
SET (/2" REEOD/CAP2070% SET 1/2" REEQD/CAP20709 IN ASPHALT
WALK ALONG RIVER

NIS’E 39.29' SE COR BLK FNTN HSE#2232 FRANCIS .
N2/*W 42.95' SW COR BLX FNDIN HSEF2232 FRANCIS ~ N25°E 17.53" SET PK NAIL W. FC POWER POLE

NG5°W 48.55°' SET 600 SPK 5. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE ~ N2B°E 57.81° SW COR METAL I-BEAM POSY,/CUARD RAIL
NB4W 43.11" SET §0d SPK N. FC 24* SILVER MAPLE S55°E 57.79° SET CHISELED + TOP CENTER

HEADWALL STORM SEWER
SI0°W 13.45' SET 80d SPK E. FC 24" MULBERRY

LURVE TABLE FOR LINIVERSITY PARK ESTATES MO, 2

CURVE | RADIUS | LENGIN ] DELTA YANGENT BEARING CHORD
ciz 80.00° | 251,35 | 16G°0000" | INFINTIE | NBO4Z12W | 180.60° |
[x 20.00° | 3i.40° | 89°6745" 9.9 | Sa4°4107%E 20.28'
¢18 8000 | 78.08 | 335597 | _42.47 | NEI'4434W 73,
ey 8OO0 | 45.9% | 323610 2085 | NITIOSIW 38 |
[2T] 20,00 .00 | smrevie” 19.50° | N4S°1924W 2700

BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO ASTRONOMIC OBSERVATION (SOLAR HR. ANGLE) 1D~14/1998) 1163 E. OF €. LINE SAGINAW
LEGEND, O wHON SET, @ oIRON FOUND, 8 w MONUMENT FOUND, ~¥4-3~ » FENCE, (R) = RECORDED (i) = MEASURED

CITY OF FLINT

SEC. FuI&Z T{TN—R7E) SMITH'S RESERVATION (o.k.0, )t y
GENSEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN Sacs. of Fried River)

ROWE INCORPORATED

LAPEER CORPORATE OFFICE Mt PLEASANT
i:a N ml‘ﬁ' rc.ﬂ: “l.m of.7 127 &, bon St
“Porees—saiy B10-341-7500 9= 772136
DATE. JRL 21, 2004 DRAWM: JNO ¥
rEVSED SeME: 0 cm, | PR W cAb N0 CERT. SURVEY
SHEETNO. 2 OF 4 m — | CHFCED: NG JOR NN nrMNMNa
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CERTFED SURVEY

. " g .
* B L 10

CERTIFICATE:

) HERESY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY COMPLETED I ACCORDANCE AMENDED. ]
umnowmzwwnmmngﬁ?ﬁms l”nm.-;.mo "“"‘"‘°"5.‘é’éa°‘m'&°°“mm”§£?’
SEE SHEET 4 OF 4
CORNER "D° OF THE INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN
. é: SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE
3 FUNT RIVER (SMITH'S RESERVATION) TPN~-R7E, CITY OF
v e & ¢  FLINT, GENESEE CO., MICHIGAN RECORDED IN L. 4148,
N ;\9\'&' é\/ 3 P 404—405, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS
N AT
& § &/ N s
&g, & N
& @ %,

° ]
- K/I ¥ "' '.::'_,.,1'1- - flﬁ
E? 8 ) Bsen T S
Yy {\ ) 0 [ "-“. -y,
o ! & oy
3 / s
G ’ O
4 -, AT
S ‘4
§"_ I’.é’fc{_,{% \(u.{ % 4.
L) "d',_, ! ""5‘ fa,’ﬂ;,:"-. ~ ¥ rEn
Y “ 3 o 2 Ama~ \\
‘9. ": ’ ¢'°_‘ Cae ‘hb‘, ‘t:\':-\\
ORI L S00°5414°E v =
200.59 R e S
i

004627 MR, 8] T
001 §HAS

~d
S00150°48"|E _701.67" g
(] —% l£,
300.56° 40111 A2
NOQ'50°46"W
E. UINE OF INDUSTRIAL ST,

. (2]
INDUSTRIAL AVENLE %3

wo Tt AL QTATES AN
UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NO. 2 (2

N. UINE SEC. No.2
NE718'47°W
3664.42

& NET21'41°W 479.13'
& NE718'47"W 198.10

’i[ NB9*09'I4°E 60 0D

2‘
. INDUSTRIAL REC. N G.OR. (60 WIDE) W

AVENUE (80 WioE) NOO'SO'46"W If_os.zr‘ -/
CORMER "C* OF (SMITH'S S005046'E 443,19 ' _ Nw'ss‘os".&:j?
RESERVATION) (T7N—~R6E) INST NC. 2004657 /0054433 369.52" -
L 4135, P, 481-482, SO050'46"E 446.29" 30.42a
GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS —777g3™ | 84.22" 40.82°

(PLATTED 8Y THE ORDER ;s%{fo BY GENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - NO. 93-;‘4;;;

26
BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO ASTRONOMIC OGSMAT}ON (SOLAR HOUR ANGLE 10~14/1906) 15 E. OF E. LINE SAGINAW
LEGEND.%IRGN SEY, ®oiRON FOUND, W » MONUMENY FOUND, =X~ = FENCE, (R)= RECORDED, (M) = MFASURED

Og #MONUMENT SET CI‘I'Y OF FLINT

SEC, S1&T (76~ R TE) SMTH'S RESERVATION {o0.k.0. i1)
GENSEE COUNTY, NICHIGAN

ROWE INCORPORATED

LAPEER CORPORATE OFTICE ML, PLEASANT
128 M. Sagnow 81 S0 Touer £ il S en St
10584~ 941 810-341~7500 "'2__3-77"1 il -
DATE: FEB, 02, 2004 DRAWN:  JNO -
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CERTIFED SURVEY A7) ety Ragester
CERTIFICATE:
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS DEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE WATH PUBLIC ACT 132 OF 107D, AS AD THAT
THE RATIO OF CLOSURE OF LATITUDES AND DEPARTURES 1S 1 = 13,000 mm&ﬂ%&

CSX RAIL ROAD DESCRIFTION: COURT ORDER NO. 98-54471—CH: SCU §99~18

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF SECTION NUMBER 2 OF THE “INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN
SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE FLINT RIVER, MICHIGAN TERRITORY" (NOW
GENESEE COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN) (ALSO COMMONLY KNOWN AS “SMITH'S RESERVATION™),
BEING LOCATED IN THE CITY OF FLINT (TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST), CENESEE COUNTY,
MICHIGAN, ANO BEING THAT PART OF VACATED LOT 7 OF VACATED BLOCK 3 OF VACAYED ALEX
MCFARLAN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT LYING EAST OF INDUSTRIAL AVENVE, AS VACATED IN
THE ORDER BY GENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, CASE NO. 98~64471-CH, L. 4464, P.392-413,
GENESEE QOUNTY RECORDS, SAID PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE WNICH IS LOCATED BY THE
FOLLOWING FOUR (4) COURSES FROM CORNER D, THE CORNER AT THE SOUTHEAST END OF THE
LINE COMMON TO SECTION NOS. | AND 2 ON SAID RESERVATION WHICH LIES 59 FEET
NORTH-NORTHWESTERLY FROM THE RIGHT BANX OF THE FLINT RIVER:

(1) N67°18'47"W 864.54 FEET (RECORDED AS NE6°21'00"W) ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN THE "0AK
PARK SUBDIVISION" ( AS RECORDED IN LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 12 AND 13, GENESEE COUNTY
RECORDS) AND THE “MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT" ( AS RECORDED IN LISER 2
OF PLATS, PAGE 16, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS), ALSO BEING SAID LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS | AND
2 OF SAID RESERVATION, (2) SO0°54'14"E 200.59 FEET (RECORDED AS SOUTH 199.9 FEET) ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, (3) CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE SO0°44'27"E 60.0!
FEET, AND (4) CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE SO0°S0'46°E 701.67 FEET;

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S89°07'40"E 23.86 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID VACATED LOT 7; THENCE S521°13'137€ (RECORDED AS S22°00°00"W) 63.48 FEET ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED LOT 7, ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF THE CSX RAIL ROAD; THENCE
NOO*50'46"W 59.54 FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE AND THE EAST LINE OF
UNIVERISTY PARK ESTATES NO. 2 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.018 OF AN ACRE.

LOCATION MAP
; COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 142 AT
NW LINE OF RESERVATION
SET 1/2" REEOD/CAP20709

'

; = oy

NIG*E 39.29' SE COR BLK FNIN HSEf2232 FRANCIS - ‘ t!‘!
N2I°W 42.95' SW COR BLK FNDTN HSEJ2232 FRANCIS | : -l. ' \\\t—-—-
NE5°W 46.66" SET 60d SPK S. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE | felalonf) SRES WRNEES | Tubl i PR IANT %
NB4'W 43.11" SET 60d SPK N. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE T g

~—— e

CORNER [); COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 1&2 AT
RT. BANK OF FLINT RIVER
SET 1/2" REEOD/CAPZ0709 IN ASPHALT
HWALK ALONG RIVER

NZ25°E 17.33' SET PK NAIL W. FT POWER POLE

NZB°E 57.61' SW COR METAL |--BEAM FPOST/
GUARD RAIL

S55°C 57.79° SET CHISELED + TOP CENTER
HEADWALL STORM SEWER

SI0°W 13,45 SET 60d SPK E. FC 24" MULBERRY

BGEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO  ASTRONOMIC OBSWRVATION (SOLAR HOUR ANGLE (0—14/1088) I18Y €. OF £, LINE SAGRAW

LEGEND, O =IRON SET, @ =(RON FOUND, B = MONUMENT FOUND, ~M-M~ o FENCE, (R} = RECORDED, (N} MEASURED

CITY OF FLINT

SEC. 5147 (76~ R 7€) SMITH'S RESERVATION (9.k.c. 1)
GENSEL COUNTY, NICHIQAN

ROWE INCORPORATED

mu.aa,m-a. Ozll‘l'o':org lg%&.lloh;.
B eti—se1) _gg-'s'n-nno m”a?ﬁ'ﬁﬁm
OATE: FEB. 02, 2004 DRAMRE  JNO
REVISED Moiw L MDY
SHEETNO. 4 OF 4 = — AP { [oew. 0300100
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STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF GENESEE

CITY OF FLINT, a Michigan Municipal
Corporation,

Plaintiff,
vs

MICHIGAN STATE TREASURER; ET AL

Defendants.

-

CASE NO. 98-84471-CH

JUDGE: GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT

JOLIAT, TOSTO, MCCORMICK & BADE PLC

BY: MICHAEL T. JOLIAT (P32088)

Attorney for Plaintiff, City of Flint

Capitol Theatre Building

140 E. Second Street, Ste. 215

Flint, Ml 48502

* {810) 244-5862 FAX: (810) 244-1650
BARBARA A. SCHMIDT (P405630)

Assistant Attomey General

Attorney for Defendant MDCIS

525 W. Ottawa, F16

. P.O. Box 30755 ) .

- Lansing, Ml 48909 - - - .

{617) 373-7540 FAX: (517) 373-1610

-(810) 653-9036 FAX: (810)658-2444

WENDY A. MCINTYRE (P53792)
Attorney for Defendant Consumers

1 Energy Piaza Dr., Rm EP 11-309
Jackson, M| 49201

{517) 788-0717 FAX: (517)788-8011

ROBERT L. SHEGOS (P20327)
Attorney for Defendant Genesee Rd Com.
1044 N. Irish Road, #A
Davison, M1 48423

.

Order Amendin

ment

At a session of Court held in the City of Flint, County of Genesee,

State of Michigan, this

ay of April 2006.

PRESENT: HONORABLE GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT
Circuit Court Judge

-

This matter came before the Court on Plaintiff's Motion to Amend the Consent Judgment

to allow the filing and recording of certified surveys of two parcels of land that have not been re-

v

platted as required in the Consent Judgment entered May 5, 2000 and the Court being fully

advised in the premises;

4 2006040700364
NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED AND ADJUDGER #2262 3643

Date _ ‘H—~0(
Tme __D:2€0m
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5. Only lawfully existing recorded easements located within the boundary of the
parcels described in Exhibits Aand B are-hereby preserved, ahd said exhibits shall show only

lfawfully existing recorded easements.

6.  Acertified copy of this Amended Judgment shall be recorded by Plaintiff in the
Office of the Genesee County Register of Deeds within thirty (30) days from the date of entry of
this Amended Judgment, and a copy of the recorded Amended Judgment shall be provided to the
Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth, Office of Land Survey and

Remonumentation within 30 days of its recording.

LY

7. 'l'hxs resolves the last pendmg claim in this matter and closes this case.

GEOFFREY L. NE!THERCUT
P-25466

HON. GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT, Clrcuit Judge

- s O - - - ‘ - - - - LA DG
B G 25 oG - Dated: f%!ﬂ!f zzgx!!! . -

We hereby stipulate to entry of the
forgoing order:

%u’mL .qoi's'rio. )W, CK&BADEPLC  WENDY A. McINTYRE (P53792)

BY: MICHAEL T. JOUIAY (P32086) Attorney for Defendant Consumers

Attomey for Plajntiff, ol Flint
Dated: Dated:
%A SO%ID}I’ (P% ROBERT L. SHEGOS (P20327)

Altormey General Attorney for Defendant Genesee Rd Com,

Attomeyfor Dae nda tMDCIS
Dated: Dated:

ZAMIKEWFLINT\Replat caselorder amending consent JUDGMENT FINAL.doc
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5. Ouly lawfully existing recorded easements located within the boundary of the
parcels described in Exhibits A and B are hereby preserved, and said exhibits shall show only

lawfully existing recorded easements.

6. A certified copy of this Amended Judgment shall be recorded by Plaintiff in the
Office of the Genesee County Register of Deeds within thirty (30) days from the date of entry of
this Amended Ji u_dgment. and icopy of the reo;orded Amended Judgment sha!l be provided to the
Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth, Office of Land Survey and

Remonumentation within 30 days of its recording.

[ 154

1. This resolves the last pending claim in this matter and closes this case.

HON. GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT, Circuit Judge
Dated:

We hereby stipulate to entry of the
forgoing order:

JOLIAT, TOSTO, MCCORMICK A BADE PLC ~ WENDY A. McINTYRE (P53792)

BY: MICHAEL T. JOLIAT (P32048) Aftorney for Defendant Consumers
Attorney for Plaintiff, City of Fiint

Dated:

BARBARA A. SCHMIDT (P40530)
Assistant Attorney General -

Attomney for Defendant MDCIS
Dated:

Z\MIKEFLINT\Replat case\order amending consent JUDGMENT FINAL doc
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5. Only lawfully existing recorded easements located within the boundary of the
parcels described in Exhibits A and B are hereby preserved, and said exhibits shall show only

lawfully existing recorded easements.

6. A certified copy of this Amended Judgment shall be recorded by Plaintiff in the
Office of the Genesee County Register of Deeds within thirty (30) days from the date of entry of
this Amended Judgnent‘, and a copy of the recorded Amended Judgment sha_ll be provided to the

Michigan Department of Labor and Economic Growth, Oﬁ;lce of Land Survey and

Remonumentation within 30 days of its recording.

7. This resolves the last pending claim in this matter and closes this case.

HON. GEOFFREY L. NEITHERCUT, Circult Judge

Dated:
We hereby stipulale to entry of the
forgoing order:
JOLIAT, TOSTO, MCCORMICK & BADE PLC Debsrah Ann Kile
BY: MICHAEL T. JOLIAT (P32086) Attorney for Defendant Consumers (P36e3%)
Attorney for Plaintiff, City of Flint
Dated: Dated:
BARBARA A. SCHMIDT (P40530) ROBERT L. SHEGOS (P20327)
Assistant Altorey General Attorney.for Defendant Genesee Rd Com.
Attorney for Defendant MDCIS
Dated: Dated:

ZAMIKEFLINT\Replat case\order amending consent JUUGMENT FINAL.doc
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CERTFED Sl.BVEY
ATACHED SURVEY HAS BEEM COMPLETED N ACCORDANGE MENOED.
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‘;.é\' COR, LOT 132, STOME-UACDONALD ADDM. TO THE :
S CITY OF FUNT, REC. IN L. 4139, P.481- 482, GENESEE CO. RECORDS  *

/6?'2!‘4!"8 479.13'(M) REC. AS (S67°2700° 477.6' & 479.3)

NE COR., LOT 303, STONE ~MACDONALD ADON. TO THE CITY OF
FLINT, REC. 1N L, 4139, P.48]1-482, GENESEE CO. RECORDS

CORKER ~C™ OF THE INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN SECTIONS AT
577184 7€ 198.10" AND NEAR THE CRAND TRAVERSE OF THE FLINT RIVER (SMITHS
REL. AS (S88°2700°C Msmnau TIN=REE, CrIY OF FLINT, CENESEE COUNTY,

198.9° & 200.9) MICHICAN, RECORDED IN L. 4139, P. 481482, GEW. CO. RECORDS.

BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO ASTRONOMIC OBSERVATION (SOLAR HR. ANGLE) IO—M/!QDS} (163 €, OF E. LINE SAGINAW
LEGEND, OESIM SET, @ «IRON FOUND, I = MONUMENT FOUND, ¥ =FENCE, (R} = RECORDED, (M)« MEASURED

T CITY OF FLINT

SEC. (Y7 =R 76) SuiTers ResErvanion | (s, 1 Secs.
Hos 1 & 2 GENSEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN, Secs. ot Fint River) §

ROWE INCORPORATED

CORPORATE OFFICE . Mt PLEASANY

128 N, wu 5. 8211 Toyiar . . AZT S e St
48448 Flint 4880 M{.Pleazan, asg
b o i e e e

DATE: 4. 21, 004 oRAMN:  Jib
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P CERTIFIED SURVEY
* CERTIFICATE: ; (1;
{ HEREBY CERTIFY TAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS BEEN COMPLETED ) umomm WITH PUBLIC ACT 132 OF 1970, AS AVENDED, AND THAT
THE RATIO OF CLOSURE OF LATITUDES AND DEPARTURES 1S 15,000 DESCRIPTION OF LAND SURVEYED:

SEE SHEET 2 OF 4
GENERAL MOTORS DESCRIPTION COURY ORDER NO. 98—6447!’—CH. SCUI99-I8 .

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF SECTION NUMBERS | AND 2 OF-THE “INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN
SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE FLINT RIVER, MICHIGAN TERRITORY" (NOW
GENESEE COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN) (ALSO COMMONLY KNOWN AS “SMITH'S RESERVATION"), BEING
LOCATED IN THE CITY OF FLINT (TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST), GENESEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN,
INCLUDING PART OF BLOCK 2.3 OF OAK PARK SUBDIVISION AND PART OF MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE
CITY OF FLINT, BEING VACATED IN THE ORDER BY CENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT NO. 98~64471, SAID
PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS: :

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF HARRIET STREET.WHICH IS LOCATED BY THE FOLLOWING
EICHT (8) COURSES FROM CORNER C, THE CORNER AT THE NORTHWEST END OF THE LINE COMMON TO
SECTION NOS. | AND 2 ON SAID RESERVATION BOUNDARY LINE WHICH LIES ALONG THE SOUTHWESTERLY
PART OF GOVERNMENT LOT 3 OF FRACTIONAL SECTION 1, TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 6 EAST:

(1) S67°18'47"E 198.10 FEET (RECORDED AS S66°27°€ 196.9 FEET AND 210.9 FEET) ALONG THE LINE
BETWEEN THE “STONE—~MACDONALD ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FUINT" AND THE “POMEROY~BONBRIGHT
2ND ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT { AS RECORDED IN LIBER \3 OF PLATS, PAGES 28 AND 39,
RESPECTIVELY, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS), ALSO BEING SAID LINE BETWEEN SECTION NOS. | AND 2 OF
SAID RESERVATION, (2) CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE S67°21'41"E 479.13 FEET (RECORDED AS S66°27'E
477.6 FEET AND 479.6 FEET), (3) CONTINUING ALONG SAID LINE BETWEEN SAID SECTION NOS. 1 AND 2
OF SAID RESERVATION $67°18'52"E 1797,96 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF SAGINAW STREET, (4)
S00°53'08"€ 550.9! FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF SAID SAGINAW STREET, (5) CONTINUING ALONG SAID
EAST LINE SO0°50'10"E€ 59.80 FEET, (5) S89°38'35"€ 791.40 FEET ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF HARRIET
STREET, (7) CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE S89°53'45"€ '60.02 FEET, AND (8) CONTINUING ALONG
SAID SOUTH LINE SB9°40'23"E 449.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING;

l -
THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING CONTINUING ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE OF HARRIET STREET
SB9°40°23"E 349.85 FEET: THENCE S00°54'14"E 299.89 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL
AVENUE: THENCE NB9*4212"W 342.62 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF VACATED PACE STREET AND THE
NORTH LINE OF THE PLAT OF UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NO. 2 (AS RECODED IN INSTR.
J2004505170054433, G.C.R.); THENCE N89*40'02"W 13.25 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
WILBERFORCE DRIVE OF SAID PLAT OF UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NO. 2; THENCE NOO®I4'48"E 300.00
FEET ALONG THE EAST LINE OF UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NO. 2:T0 THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
CONTAINING 2.43 ACRES. }

CORNER C: COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 142 AT ‘CORNER D: COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 1£2 AT
NW LINE OF RESERVATION . } RT. BANK OF FLINT RIVER
SET 1/2" REEQD/CAP20709 “ SET [/2" REEOD/CAP20709 IN ASPHALT

WALK ALONG RIVER
NIG®E 39.29" SE COR BLK FNTN HSEf2232 FRANCIS .. g
N2{*W 42.95' SW COR BLK FNDTN HSEf2232 FRANCIS N25°€ 17.53' SET PK NAIL W, FC POWER POLE
NBS5°W 46.66° SET 60d SPK S, FC 24" SILVER MAPLE N28°E 57.51" SW COR METAL I—BEAM POST/CUARD RAIL
NB4*W 43.11° SET 60d SPK N. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE S58°E 57.7%9' SEY CHISELED + TOP CENTER
HEADWALL STORM SEWER
o SIO'W 13.45' SET 60d SPK E. FC 24" MULBERRY

A R A
CURVE | RADIUS | LENGTH DELTA TANGENT BEARING CHORD
ci2 £0.00' 251,33 | 1680°00°00" | INFINITE | NBS*42I12°W 160.00°
[+A] 20.00' Ji 40| 89°57°49" 19.99' | S44°4107"E 28.28"°
(413 80.00" 768.08'|  55°5547" 42.47" | N5i*44°J4'W 75.02
ci7 80.00" 4599 | 32°56%0" 23.85' I NI7%8'5I"W 45.36
[27] 20.00 JLOO" | 884945 19.58° | N455'24'W 22.99°

BEARINGS ARE REFEREMCED O ASTRONOMIC OBSERVATION (SOLAR HR. ANGLE) 10~14/1936) HEY E. OF E. LINE SAGINAW

LEGEND, O =iRON SET, @ »IRON FOUND. W » MOMUMENT FOUND, -3~ = FENCE, (R} » RECORDED, (M) » MEASURED

CITY OF FLINT

SEC. #'31&2 T (7N-R7E} SMITHS RESERVATION fa.k.o. it
GENSEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN  Secs. al Flint River) .

ROWE INCORPORATED

LAPEER CORPORATE OFAICE ML PLEASANT
128 N, S&gﬁ\:;‘f& F?l%“ Toﬂ:r.g’ !27 S Holn Sl
Lo o g8e- 241 R | 1 Y 1

DATE: AN, 21, 2004 ORAWN:  JNO_
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ﬂ CERTIFIED SURVEY
cexmeicae: :
! | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS BEEN COMPLETED IN ACCORDANCE PUBLIC NIERDED,
THE aqno OF CLOSURE OF LANTUDES AND DEPARTURES 1S ' tin 15,000 wim A%TE%‘FPIEI’O?& OA? LAND wmt
SEE SHEET 4.0F 4
CORNER D" OF THE INDIAN RESERVATION OF ELEVEN
. éy SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE
e FLINT RIVER (SMITH'S RESERVATION) TIN-R7E, CITY OF
v So & &  FLINT, GENESEE CO., MICHIGAN RECORDED IN L. 4148,
* ‘:e ‘g & 6-‘:\, S P. 404--405, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS
§ .
N ‘\*.g?ﬁ & 8
O & 3
3 &3 & ‘ég A ] ~.
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) é, o Ql ¥ ’s’ L - s,
888/ 8/ T,
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Suss by &1
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\Q‘? % LN R it ]
YQ’/ ~ L . L, t
& T,
‘-:~' / ;\ ;I Ao ! qf =
éé ! 8 o

& NEZ21°41"W 47913

NBS*09'14"E 60.00'

& NE7'18°47"W 198.10' UNIVERSITY PARK ESTATES NC. 2 (2o
INDUSTRIAL REC. 1N G.OR. (60’ WIDE) ) %
AVENUE (650 wiog) NOO50'46"W 505.27" J
CORNER "C~ OF (sMiT's = SODS0'46'€ 443.18" . ma:ss*os'sj?'
RESERVATION) (T7N-RG6E) INST RO, 2004051 70054433 T J69.52
L. 4139, P. 481-482, SOU'5048°E: 446.29" 50.42'/‘:'!1
GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS ~77703" | 8427 [ <4082
(PLATTED BY THE ORDER :ssueg BY CENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT - NO. 98~ ;54; 72'

= | 1 26
BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TG ASTRONOMIC OBSERVATION (SOLAR HOUR ANGLE 10-14/1996) 1163 E. t!:rs. LINE SAGINAW
LEGEND. Q =IRON SET, @ »IRON FOUND, @ = MONUMENT FOUND, -X-X- = FENCE, (R) = RECORDED, (W) = MEASURED

Og =MONUMENT SET CITY OF FLINT

SEC. FSI&N (76-R 7€) SMITH'S RESERVATION (o k.o. 1)
GENSEE COUNTY, MICHIGAN

ROWE INCORPORATED

LAPEER CORPORATE OFFICE Nt PLEASNT
128 M. Saginaw St 8211 Yoytor Dr. 127 S. Maln St
Logw. M~ 48446 Flint, M~ 48507 MtPisosont, Ml 48358}
10-884-541] 810-341=7500 989-772-2138
DATE: FE8. 02, 2004 DRAWN:  JNOQ
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CERTFED SURVEY

-

. CERTIFICATE: :
| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED SURVEY HAS BEEN COMPLETED (N AT !
THE-RATIO OF, CLOSURE OF LATITUDES AND DEPARTURES IS mmmc%wmnm&smm,mn?‘
' ‘ SEE SHEET 4 OF 4

CSX RAIL ROAD DESCRIPTION: COURT ORDER NO. 98-64471—CH; SCU #9918 S

A PARCEL Of LAND BEING PART OF SECTION NUMBER 2 OF THE “INDIAN RESERVAYION OF ELEVEN
SECTIONS AT AND NEAR THE GRAND TRAVERSE OF THE FLINT RIVER, MICHIGAN TERRITORY™ (NOW
GENESEE COUNTY, STATE OF MICHIGAN) (ALSO COMMONLY KNOWN AS “SMITH'S RESERVATION"),
BEING LOCATED IN THE CITY OF FLINT (TOWNSHIP 7 NORTH, RANGE 7 EAST), CENESEE COUNTY,
MICHIGAN,: AND BEING THAT PART OF VACATED LOT 7 OF VACATED BLOCK 3 OF VACATED ALEX .
MCFARLAN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT LYING EAST OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, AS VACATED IN
THE ORDER BY GENESEE COUNTY CIRCUIT COURT, CASE NO. 98~64471~CH, L. 4464, P.392-413, 5
GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS, SAID PARCEL BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS: '

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE WHICH 1S LOCATED BY THE
FOLLOWING FOUR (4) COURSES FROM CORNER D, THE CORNER AT THE SOUTHEASY END OF THE
LINE COMMON TO SECTION NOS. | AND 2 ON SAID RESERVATION WHICH LIES 59 FEET

. NORTH-NORTHWESTERLY FROM THE RIGHT BANK OF THE FLINT RIVER:
(1) N67°18°'47"W 864.54 FEET (RECORDED AS NE6°21'00"W) ALONG THE LINE BETWEEN THE “0AK
PARK SUBDIVISION { AS RECORDED IN LIBER 2 OF PLATS, PAGES 12 AND 13, GENESEE COUNTY
RECORDS) AND THE "MCLAUGHLIN'S ADDITION TO THE CITY OF FLINT" ( AS RECORDED IN LIBER 2
OF PLATS,” PAGE 15, GENESEE COUNTY RECORDS). ALSQ BEING SAID LINE BETWEEN SECTIONS | AND
2 OF SAID RESERVATION, (2) S00°54'14"E 200.59 FEET (RECORDED AS SOUTH 199.9 FEET) ALONG
THE EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, (3) CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE 500°44'27"E 60.01
FEET, AND (4) CONTINUING ALONG SAID EAST LINE SO0*50°46°€ 701.67 FEET;:

THENCE FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING S89°07'40"E 23.86 FEET ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF
SAID VACATED LOT 7; THENCE 521°1313E (RECORDED AS $22°00'00"W) 63.48 FEET ALONG THE
EAST LINE OF SAID VACATED LOT 7, ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF THE CSX.RAIL ROAD; THENCE
NOQ*S0'46"W 59.54 FEET ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF INDUSTRIAL AVENUE AND THE EAST LINE OF
UNIVERISTY PARK ESTATES NO. 2 TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, CONTAINING 0.016 OF AN ACRE,

LOCATION MAP

: COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 142 AT
NW LINE OF RESERVATION

SET 1/2" REEOD/CAP20709

NIB°E 39.29' SE COR BLK FNTN HSEF2232 FRANCIS
N2I*W 42.95" SW COR BLK FNDTN HSEJ2232 FRANCIS |F
NG65°W 46,66 SET 60d SPK 5. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE
NB4°W 43.11' SET 60d SPK N. FC 24" SILVER MAPLE

CORNER [: COMMON TO SEC.NOS. 1&2 AT
RY. BANK OF FLINT RIVER :
SET 1/2” REEOD/CAP20709 IN ASPHALT
WALK ALONG RIVER

N25°E 17.53' SET PK NAIL W. FC POWER POLE
N28°E 57.61' SW COR METAL |~BEAM POST/
GUARD RAIL .
S55°E 57.79° SET CHISELED + TOP CENTER .
HEADWALL STORKM SEWER 0%
SI0°W 13.45' SET 60d SPK E. FC 24" MULBERRY.

BEARINGS ARE REFERENCED TO ASTRONOMIC OBSERVATION (SOLAR HOUR ANGLE 10-14,/1996) 1183 €. OF €. LINE SACINAW
LEGEND, O oIRQN SET, ® =IRON FOUND, B = MONUMENT FOUND, -3 = FENCE, (R) « RECORDED, (M) = MEASURED

CITY OF FLINT.

SEC. J'SIEX (7E- R 7€) SMITW'S RESERVATION (a.k.a. 1)
GENSEE COUNTY, MICHICAN

ROWE INCORPORATED

128 M. $ cu“ :m [177 |=;‘ 5. ulain SI
e 1. A L
gt Aot 748307 MUbecsant,

106649411 $0-30-7300 | | 988-772-2138

CATE: FEB. 02, 2004 DRAWN: [ JNO
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